

**20-C-00033; FY20 WATER UTILITY RELOCATION
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 16, 2020**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	JVS Contracting, Inc.		Southern Underground Industries, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corp		RTD Construction, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0070-012	F&I 12" Bell/MJ Restraint	EA	44	\$ 600.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 461.40	\$20,301.60	\$ 1,880.00	\$82,720.00	\$ 1,813.00	\$79,772.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$101,200.00
0080-005	F&I New Full Fire Hydrant Assembly (Lead & Hydrant after valve, +15ft Pipe)	EA	11	\$ 6,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$ 4,550.78	\$50,058.58	\$ 7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$ 7,333.00	\$80,663.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$126,500.00
0080-010	Remove & Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (up to valve)	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 944.22	\$4,721.10	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,734.00	\$13,670.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$21,000.00
0080-020	Remove and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (Lead & Hydrant after valve, +15ft pipe)	EA	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 1,682.01	\$11,774.07	\$ 6,450.00	\$45,150.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$30,744.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$63,000.00
0080-025	F&I Protection Post (Bollards)	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 1,364.37	\$10,914.96	\$ 600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$8,856.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$8,800.00
0090-005	F&I 3/4" Meter Service (0-15ft w/1in HDPE Service Line)	EA	140	\$ 1,950.00	\$273,000.00	\$ 1,335.48	\$186,967.20	\$ 2,370.00	\$331,800.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$236,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$308,000.00
0090-010	F&I 3/4" Meter Service (+15-80ft w/1in HDPE Service Line)	EA	108	\$ 2,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$ 1,358.42	\$146,709.36	\$ 3,720.00	\$401,760.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$226,260.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$464,400.00
0090-405	Cut & Plug 3" and Smaller Service line (Meter Service Termination)	EA	67	\$ 750.00	\$50,250.00	\$ 750.71	\$50,297.57	\$ 640.00	\$42,880.00	\$ 581.00	\$38,927.00	\$ 750.00	\$50,250.00
0090-410	Cut & Plug 4" to 8" Pipe (Meter Service Termination)	EA	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 1,146.84	\$5,734.20	\$ 975.00	\$4,875.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$5,115.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$11,000.00
0100-005	F&I Backflow prevention for lines less than 4in	EA	20	\$ 3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 2,622.73	\$52,454.60	\$ 8,100.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 7,483.00	\$149,660.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$150,000.00
0120-030	F&I 4"-Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1129	\$ 40.00	\$45,160.00	\$ 64.35	\$72,651.15	\$ 77.00	\$86,933.00	\$ 133.00	\$150,157.00	\$ 127.00	\$143,383.00
0120-035	F&I 6" Thick Sidewalk	SY	1129	\$ 50.00	\$56,450.00	\$ 95.48	\$107,796.92	\$ 140.00	\$158,060.00	\$ 136.00	\$153,544.00	\$ 149.00	\$168,221.00
0120-040	F&I 6"-Thick Concrete Driveway	SY	224	\$ 50.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 132.05	\$29,579.20	\$ 150.00	\$33,600.00	\$ 146.00	\$32,704.00	\$ 149.00	\$33,376.00
0120-110	F&I FDOT Type "F" Concrete Curb	LF	1301	\$ 30.00	\$39,030.00	\$ 58.48	\$76,082.48	\$ 87.00	\$113,187.00	\$ 131.00	\$170,431.00	\$ 88.00	\$114,488.00
0120-210	F&I ADA Compliant "Detectable Warning Walking Surfaces"	EA	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 691.63	\$3,458.15	\$ 1,060.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 553.00	\$2,765.00	\$ 850.00	\$4,250.00
0130-002	F&I Approved Flowable Fill	CY	400	\$ 250.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 215.68	\$86,272.00	\$ 275.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 586.00	\$234,400.00	\$ 395.00	\$158,000.00
0130-004	F&I Compacted Crushed Limerock base	CY	110	\$ 60.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 207.63	\$22,839.30	\$ 290.00	\$31,900.00	\$ 258.00	\$28,380.00	\$ 170.00	\$18,700.00
0130-006	F&I Compacted Crushed Concrete Base	CY	167	\$ 50.00	\$8,350.00	\$ 284.08	\$47,441.36	\$ 290.00	\$48,430.00	\$ 266.00	\$44,422.00	\$ 170.00	\$28,390.00
0130-008	F&I Compacted Superpave Type SP-12.5 Asphalt Base Course	TON	108	\$ 280.00	\$30,240.00	\$ 166.27	\$17,957.16	\$ 890.00	\$96,120.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$267,732.00	\$ 365.00	\$39,420.00
0130-012	F&I Compacted (Superpave Type SP-9.5) Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	TON	288	\$ 300.00	\$86,400.00	\$ 169.04	\$48,683.52	\$ 1,160.00	\$334,080.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$713,952.00	\$ 385.00	\$110,880.00
0130-014	Mobilization to Perform Mechanical Milling	EA	25	\$ 1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 2,240.58	\$56,014.50	\$ 870.00	\$21,750.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$34,575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$37,500.00
0130-016	Mechanical Milling of Asphalt Roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	5,237	\$ 4.00	\$20,948.00	\$ 4.85	\$25,399.45	\$ 46.00	\$240,902.00	\$ 33.00	\$172,821.00	\$ 29.00	\$151,873.00
0130-024	F&I and Grade Sod - Bahia	SY	1,502	\$ 6.00	\$9,012.00	\$ 17.75	\$26,660.50	\$ 10.00	\$15,020.00	\$ 33.00	\$49,566.00	\$ 13.00	\$19,526.00
0130-030	Meter Box/Valve Box Elevation Adjustment or Removal	EA	100	\$ 300.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 616.81	\$61,681.00	\$ 760.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$136,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$72,500.00
0140-023	Furnish and push 4" to 8" ductile iron pipe under root systems	LF	280	\$ 150.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 62.95	\$17,626.00	\$ 170.00	\$47,600.00	\$ 306.00	\$85,680.00	\$ 215.00	\$60,200.00
0140-025	F&I Precast Thrust Blocks	EA	11	\$ 200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,959.59	\$21,555.49	\$ 115.00	\$1,265.00	\$ 378.00	\$4,158.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$12,100.00
0140-026	F&I Concrete Thrust Blocks (via Furnish, Form & Pour)	CY	7	\$ 750.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 1,375.62	\$9,629.34	\$ 200.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$8,491.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$7,350.00
9999-005	City Requested Crew Idle-Time (Standing At-The-Ready)	MH	300	\$ 150.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 377.69	\$113,307.00	\$ 480.00	\$144,000.00	\$ 603.00	\$180,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$34,500.00
9999-010	Project Rapid Response Mobilization	EA	50	\$ 4,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 1,510.74	\$75,537.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 5,228.00	\$261,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$250,000.00
9999-015	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$700,000.00
9999-020	One-Time Performance Bond Allowance	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00
SubTotal					\$6,027,593.00		\$6,929,277.00		\$9,926,459.00		\$11,162,387.00		\$12,014,010.00
0150-000	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	15%	\$904,138.95	15%	\$1,039,391.55	15%	\$1,488,968.85	15%	\$1,674,358.05	15%	\$1,802,101.50
				TOTAL	\$6,931,731.95	TOTAL	\$7,968,668.55	TOTAL	\$11,415,427.85	TOTAL	\$12,836,745.05	TOTAL	\$13,816,111.50
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration													
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.													
										Bids Received By:			
										Jim Greiner			
										Jim Greiner, P.E.			
										City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
										Tampa, FL 33602			